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Admission fee for two semesters and funds for the academic year are payable in advance at the time of admission. Candidates
shall not be allowed to sit in the University examination if they have any arrears.
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Fee at the time of admission
(1st and 2nd Semester only) 3rd 4rh

First Semester Semester Semester Semester Semester Semester Semester
8rh7th6th5th

Amounl in PKR

Total
(PKR)

Name of
Department

Name of
Department

Campus
2nd

Semesler
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time of

Fee at the time of admission* 3rd 4th 5th 6th 7th Bth
('lstandSecondSemesteronly) Semester Semester Semester Semester Semester Semester

Amounl in PKR

Total
(PKR)

Campus

' The fee for 1st and 2nd semester is exclusive of lncome Tax which is applicable at the time of admission.

Agricultural Engg. Peshawar 54,500 59,761 65,337 71,471 251.069

Chemical Engg. Peshawar 54,500 59,761 65,337 71,471 251,069

Civil Engg Peshawar 54.500 59,761 65,337 71,471 251,069

Comp. Systems Engg. Peshawar 82,000 25,000 78,867 25,000 84,253 25,000 90,1 78 25,000 435,298

Electrical Engg. Peshawar 49.500 50,567 55,623 61 .1 85 216,875

lndustrial Engg. Peshawar 82,000 25,000 78,867 25,000 84,253 25,000 90,1 78 25,000 435,298

Mechanical Engg. Peshawar 49.500 50,567 55,623 61.18s 216,875

Mechatronics Engg. Peshawar 82,000 25,000 78,867 25,000 84,253 25,000 90,1 78 25,000 435,298

Mining Engg. Peshawar 54,500 59,761 65,337 72,270 251.868

Civil Engg. Bannu 54,500 59,761 65,337 71,471 251,069

Electrical Engg. Bannu 49,500 50.567 55,623 61,185 216,875

Civil Engg. Jalozai 54,500 59,761 65,337 71,471 25'1,069

Electrical Engg. Jalozai 49,500 50.567 55,623 61 ,1 85 216.875

lndustrial Engg. Jalozai 49,500 50,567 55,623 61.185 21 6,875

Mechanical Engg. Jalozai 49,500 50,567 55,623 61,185 216,875

Electrical Engg. Kohat 82,000 25,000 78,867 25,000 84,253 25,000 90,1 78 25.000 435,298

Electronics Engg. Abbottabad 82,000 2s,000 78,867 25,000 84,253 25.000 90,1 78 25,000 435.298

Civil Engg. Peshawar 311,937 183,782 129,222 '188.838 129.222 194,400 129,222 1,266,623

Chemical Engg. Peshawar 228,493 142,060 87,500 147.116 87,500 152,678 87,500 932,847

Comp. Systems Engg. Peshawar 250,444 141,950 87,500 147.395 87,s00 163,367 87,500 965,656

Eleckical Engg. Peshawar 307,944 1 79,789 129,222 184,845 129,222 190,407 129.222 1,250,651

lndustrial Engg. Peshawar 224,500 138,067 87,500 143.123 87,500 148,685 87,500 916,875

Mechanical Engg Peshawar 307,944 179,789 129,222 184,845 129,222 190,407 129,222 1,2s0,651

Mechatronics Engg. Peshawar 224,500 138,067 87,500 143,123 87500 148,685 87500 916.875

Civil Engg Jarozai 243,548 142,460 87,s00 147.116 87,500 152.678 87,500 947,902

Electrical Engg. Jalozai 224,500 1 38,067 87,500 143,123 87,500 148,685 87,500 916,875

Mechanical Engg. Jalozai 224.500 138.067 87,500 143,123 87,500 148,685 87,500 916,875
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5.2

Hostel Discipline Committee shall be forwarded to
the University Discipline Committee.

No appeal by student against the decision of the
Hostel Discioline Committee shall be entertained
unless it is presented within 15 days of the date on
which the decision is communicated to him/her.

HOSTEL CHARGES
Hostel charges can be changed from time to time by
the University authorities. Hostel charges for the year
2020-21(till further orders) are as follows:-

University Fund
University Fund for Seats lRom RenuEtet. charses) Rs. 18,000/- pA

University Fund for Cubical 1n@m RenuEtet. charses) Rs. 20,000/- PA

Hostel Fund
Hostel Security (Refundable/adjustable) Rs. 1000/- p.A

Mess Security (Refundable/adjustable) Rs. 1500/- p.A

Gas Advance (Refundable/adjustable) Rs. 2000/- pA

Contingency (Non-Refundable) Rs. 2000/- pA

Generator + Maintenance Charges Rs.6000/- pA

Hostel Card & StudentAffidavit (Non.Retundabte) Rs. 2OOl- pA

Total: Rs. L2,7OO|- P.A

HOSTEL MESS

Each resident student of the hostel will automatically
be considered as a member of the hostel mess unless
his membership is suspended by the Resident
Warden. No member of the mess is allowed to close
his mess account for a period of less than three days.
ln such case the student will inform the office
assistant one day before doing so.

The hostel mess will be monitored by a Food
Committee comprising of Resident students of the
hostel which are appointed by the Resident Warden
with the approval of the Provost. The continuation of
the members of the Food Committee will be decided
upon their progress. The Food Committee shall
prepare a menu on weekly/monthly basis with the
approval of the Resident Warden.

The Resident Warden shall supervise and check the
mess daily or on alternate day. The Assistant Provost
or Provost may make surprise visits to the Hostel
Mess.

The Resident Students must pay their mess dues
before the 15th of each month. A fine amounting to
L0% of the total dues (rounded to the closest
multiple of 10) shall be charged for late payment of
dues after the due date. The Resident Warden
reserves the right to change the amount of fine to be
imposed on the resident students in case of late
payment.

The Hostel Mess shall remain open during the time
prescribed for each meal. Residents shall not be
allowed to demand food after the prescribed time
limit.

All the members of the mess shall take their meals in
the Dining Hall of the hostel. No meals shall be

served in their rooms by the hostel bearers.

Smoking is strictly prohibited in the hostel mess and
its premises. Moreover resident students must not
create any sort of disturbance or discomfort to their
fellow students in the hostel mess.

Residents shall not use hostel lawns, common room
and other places for lunch, dinner, breakfast or tea.

Residents of the hostel are not allowed to bring food
from outside the hostel into the hostel mess.

ln case of closing mess permanently, student should
provide proper medical certificate.

HOSTEL GATES TIMINGS

Following timings will be observed for boys hostels.

Winter 7:00 A.M 10:00 PM
Summer 6:00 A.M 1L:00 PM

A Boarder card will be issued by the provost office to
the residents. All the students are subject to keep the
Boarder card with them in the hostel and university
premises. This card will serve as a proof of student's
identity as a Boarder. No student will be allowed
entry into the hostel without his Boarder Card.

NOTICES & WATL CHATKING
No resident will be allowed to paste or exhibit any
notice printed/hand written or other material, in
writing anywhere in the hostel except those duly
signed by the hostel warden. No resident student is

allowed to engage in wall chalking inside the hostel
premises. Any violation of this rule is subject to strict
disciplinary action.

COMPTAINTS
All complaints about matters relating to the hostels
shall be reported to the warden of the hostels.
Students must never take any matter into their own
hands, otherwise they'll be held liable for strict
disciplinary action.

UTENSItS, FURNITURE & ELECTRIC INSTAILATIONS
Residents are not allowed to take utensils from the
dining hall/hostel mess and furniture from common
room to their rooms or other hostels. Residents are
not allowed to move any hostel furniture or other
items from their designated places. ln case of any
violation stern disciplinary action will be taken
against him/her.

Every Resident of the hostel will be provided with a

bed, a table and a chair. He/she will be responsible
for any loss or breakage thereof. Residents who will
destrov or damage any hostel property shall pay for
damages and will be heavily fined.

All rooms of hostels have necessary electric fittings.
Student/s residing in these rooms shall be
responsible for the proper use and safety of these
fittings.
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UNIVERSITY OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY TAXILA
ADMISSION OFFICE

No.UET/ADMIZ)I/7/4

Dated: 07-09-2020

[/r. Owais Nauman Kundi
Ministry of Economic Affairs
(Economic Affairs Division)
Government of Pakistan
lslamabad

Subject: ADMISS ION OF FOR IGN STUDEN IN POR SIONSL
TITU KIST PA

ASSISTA NCE PROGRAM (PTAP} SESSION (2019-20)

Reference letter No. 1 (1)Fs12020-2't dated 2nd september 2020.

The fee and hostel charges for foreign students are attached herewith

t

(Prof. Dr uhamma lram Baig)
Conve r Admission Committee

Copy to:
1. The Registrar
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Phone No.051-9047412 Fax No. 051-9047420
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UET Taxila Admis$ions
University of Engineering & Technology Taxila

U nderg rad uate Adm issions

I

2

Admission Fee

Registration Fee

6000

4000

6000

4000

J Universi lLibrary Security (Refundable) 2000 2000

4 200 200

5 300 300

6

Students Bus Card Fee

Veritication lree

Students ID Card Fee

200c 20c0

7 Tuition Fee 32000 32000

8 Tutorial Fee 1000 I 000

9 Inter-University/Tournament Fee s00 500

l0 Magazine Fee 500 500

ll I 000

t2

Medical Iree

La Fund

l 000

I 000 1000

13 Book Bank Rent 50i) 500

t4

l5

16

t7

Instructional Tour Fee

Stationary Charges

Recreation Fee

Bus Fair

r 000

600

1000

500

600

12.5003000

500

l8 Examination F-ee I 000 1000

t9 Smart & Saf'e Campus F'ee 2400 2400

ftul
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20 Hostel Security (Refundable) 5000

2t )Mess Security (Refundable 3000

22 Service and 2500

23 Room Rent 4000

24 ChargesElectricity 3600
?{ Sui Gas Charges 2400

26 Masjid Fund s00

I Foreign Students 80,500 69 000)

I Foreign Students 55,500 54,500

I Foreign Students 469,000 450,500



qaDAWOOD UNIVERSITY OF ENGINEER!NG AND TECHNOLOGY

M. A. JTNNAH ROAD, KARACHT-74800 (PAK|STAN)

P H O N E : O2t-99231.L9 5- 98, 027-99232645 FAX : O2L-992307 LO

No. DU ET/REG/Admissions/2020
Sept 7, 2020

Senior Joint Secretary (EC)
Government of Pakistan
Ministry of Economic Affair Division
Red Zone, lslamabad

S_ubject: Adrclp_n_pf__ro_fers n Strrdents i n Pra
Under Pakistan Technical Assistance Proqram (PTAP) Session 2020-21

Reference to your letter no.1(1) F5/2020-27 dated 2nd Sept 2020 on the subject cited above

Below is the fee structure for a foreign student to be admitted under PTAP program:

ln case any foreign student other than PTAP program is interested for Self Finance Foreign Scheme following
seats are available and their fee structure is iven below other than Adm Semester fee mentioned above

Fee of Self Finance Scheme

With Best Regards

o ":fl
fi id
", nl .$i
''ifi+i
,i : -{:: i\cro-cU'2c) a
i!:ioooo

l"'t Semester 5500 (current exchange rate shall be applicable in case of payment in Pak Rs.)

znd to
Sem ester

gth

Szso
Total Cost of
program
(standard 8

semesters 4years)

Szzso

No of
Seats

Electronic
Engg

Chemical
Engg

Petro,
& Gas

Engg

lndustrial
Engg

Tele

Met
&

Mat
Enss

Energy
& Env

Engg

Computer
system Eng

B.Arch

20 2 4 2 0 2 0 1 4 5

Departments

Department of Electronic Engineering

Department of Chemical Engineering

Department of Computer System Engineering

Department of lndustrial Engineering and Management

Department of Telecommunication Engineering

Department of Petroleum and Gas Engineering

Department of Architecture and Planning

Department of Metallurgy and Materials Engineering

Department of Energy and Environment Engineering

Fees:

Saooo

$aooo

Saooo

s7000

sTooo

s70oo

Szooo

Soooo

s6000

fu^t,'
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Dr. Asif
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DUES SECTION
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Mr. C)wais Nauman Kundi
Senior Joint Secretary (EC)"
N4inistrl, of F:conomic Aftairs.
( Econonr ic i\llirirs Division)
(iovernment of Pakistan
lslamabad.

Dated: 10. September-2020

ENTS IN PROFESSIONALSubject: ADMISSION OF FOREIGN
INSTITI]TIONS OF PAKISTAN UNDER PAKIST AN TECHNICAL ASSISTANCE ir

PITOGRAMME (PT SESS IoN (2019-20)

'l'lris refer to )'oLrr letter No. Nil Dated:02-September-2020 on the subject cited above.

'fhc- cletail of t-ee structure of foreign students admitted under "H1" Category and living expenses

(,\s per IlLr.('gii,en to z\lqhan Nationals Stuclerrts) lor the duration of their str-rdies fbr session 2019

& 2010 is as tbllor'r's: -

2019-Session 2020-Session

l''

)nd

l;.,''- --

I 
rlr

a'i'

6llr

Semester

t'gt B.s,
52 r 50-

44450-

41 1 50- 3850

I

I

5005i-

;oos:-

.14 50-

.r 850-

J,I'

tt 
rl

-53 I 7:l- 4450-

53 I 73- 3850- I 05000-

3s200- 840000-

ln connection with an additional Rs.5000/- for 2019-Session and Rs.5600/- for 2020-Session as

sllr\/ey camp charges rvill be charged in 1't semester from the students of City & Regional Planning

Dcpartrnent. Civil Engineering Department. Transportation Engineering & Management

Departrnent. Mining Engineering Deparlment and Geological Engineering Department.

ll ,A Urrd
(l'}rof. Dr. Muhammad Ali Maurt)

Convener Adrnission Comrnittee

V0
)

9c(

l,iving
Iixrrenses Rs.

6450-

Hostel Fee

Rs.

r 05000-

3 850- I 05000-

47 1 50- 4450- 105000-

r 05000-

r 0s000-

I 05000-

I 05000-

Semester Semester
Fee Rs.

Hostel
Fee Rs.

Living
Exoenses Rs.

I 05000-lst 57278- 6960

2n 49034- 4288- i 05000-

3rd 61734- 4960-

4n, 61734- 4288-

r 0s000-

I 05000-

5th 61333- 4960-

6'h 67333- 4288-

r 05000-

r 05000-

Jn, 73605- 4960- I 0s000-

grh 73605- 4288- r 05000-

Total Rs. 5l 1656- 38992- 840000-

Prl4)
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Re*Tistrar University of Karachi
University Road
Karachi-75270

Pakistan

ject:bSu

No. KU/FsA/2o2o/tld September L0,2O2O

The Senior Joint Secretary (EC)

Ministry of Economic Affairs
Economic Affairs Division

Government cf Pakistan

ADMISSION OF FOREIGN STUDENTS IN PROFESSIONAT INSTITUTIONS OF PAKISTAN
UNDER PAKISTAN TECHNICAL ASSISTANCE PROGRAMME (PTAP} SESSION (2019.20)

This is with reference to the office order No.1 (1) Fsl2o2o-27, dated september 2, 2020. The students
who get admission under PTAP scholarship are required to pay local fee which is 70,000/- per year for
D-Pharm and 80,000/- per year for B.E. Engineering. The annual examination fee is 34OOl-

As far as the hostel fee is concerned it is 24000/- per year for male students whereas for female
students it is 6900/- per year. However, it is pertinent to mention here that the hostel fee does not
include meals

Prof. Dr. AbdulWaheed
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Officc of the Registrar, University of Karachi. Direct TeL No .92-2L-9926LW
Exchange Tel. No./2-21-99261300 to 9961314 (Bx-2233) Fax-9961343

E mait registrar@rokedu"pk Webeite: www.uok.edupk
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QUAID-E-AWAM UNIVERSITY

OF ENGINEERIN G, SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY, NAWABSHAFI
Ph.0244--93103 73 !'ax .0244-9310359,website.www. quest. edu.pk

ADMISSION OFFICE. OUEST.

No.QUEST/NHIA&Cl-
Dated:10.09.202!
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MR. OWAIS NAUMAN KUNDI
Senior Join Secretary (EC)
Government of Pakistan
Ministry of Economics Aflbirs & Statistics
(Economic Affairs Division)
Islamabad.

Subject: M
AN

(PI'AP) SESSION (201 9-20)

Reft Letter No. I(1)IIS/2020-21 datecl 2,',t September 2020.

Dear Sir,

With reference to your letter No. cited above on the captioned subject, the requisite information of
fees structure (20-Batch) is as unclcr:

0l . Admission Fees per year of Rs.6l0l3/-

02. Flostel Fees per year of Rs.19100/-

03. Intcrnet Fees per year of I1.s.2000/-

'I'otal !'ces per year of Il.s.82l l3/-

You are therefore, requested to send a list of candidates if any fbr admission in First year E,gineering
(20-Batch) against reserved seats latest by end of the october 2020.

This is lor your kind infbrmation and necessary action.

With best Regard

Prof. Dr. Kishan Chand Mukwana
Chairman
Admission Committee

It4 lc)

uo



NED UNIVERSITY OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY, I{ARACHI
E-Mail:dracad@neduet.e du.pk/ Website :http: / /www.ne duet. e du. pk

Phone : 19 2 -2 Ll 9 9 26 126 L -8 Ext-222 L I F axz 19 2 -2 ll 99 26 1 2 5 5

No. Acad/Admission I 3962
Dated: L7-O9-2O2O
..SAY NO TO CORRUPTION"

Mr. Owais Nauman Kundi
Senior Joint Secretary (EC)
Ministry of Economic Affairs
(Economic Aftairs Division)
Block-C, Pakistan Secretariat
Government of Pakistan
Islamabad

Sub: Admission of Foreign Students in Professional Institutions of
Pakistan Under Pakistan Technical Assistance Proqramme (PTAP)

Ref: Your letter No. 1(1)FS/2020-21 dated O2-O9-2O2O

With reference tr-r your above letter, I am directed to attach herewith eligibility
critet-ia, necessary details and fee structure pertaining to admissions of Foreign

National Students as Annex-A & Annex-B.

However, the foreign candidates nominated under Pakistan Technical

Assislance Programme (PTAP) are being charged as par the fee of local students.

Kindly note that nominations of foreign students fulfilling eligibility criteria as

mentioned above will be entertained upto 1"t week of October,2O2O as classes of
Academic Session 2o2o-21 will be commenced from 28th october.2o2o.

This is for your ir-rformation, please

REGISTRAR

Encl: As aborre

Chairman Admission Committee

l0>

isr
q'!
N
t\s:

x

, 1\'
nl,r.[:

\l

Lr-

Copy for information to

^iTilrAP)



a, fir,'ryr.r-,1\

ry
I

ADMISSION OF INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS

- lnternational Students
- Eligibility Criteria
- Facilities
- Visa Processing

FOREIGN STUDENTS

The ttlED University does not entertain any admission request from lnternational Students
directly. lnternational Students are admitted against reserved seats if their names are
recommended by the Higher Education Commission of Pakistan (HEC) OR Economic
Affairs Division (Ministry of Education, Government of pakistan) (EAD)

Elioibility Cfiteria:

a. Fre-requisite Qualification

Higher Secondary Certificate (HSC) Pre-Engineering (Physics, Chemistry and Mathematics)
OR

Equivalent qualification with Physics, Chemistry and Mathematics. NED University does not
accept any qualification without subjects Physics, Chemistry and Mathematics, equivalent to
Higher Secondary Certificate (HSC) Pre-Engineering. Candidates must also have passed
Higher Secondary Certificate (HSC) Pre-Engineering Examination with at least G0%
aggregate marks.

b. Pre-Admission Entry Test

For admission in the NED University candidate has to qualify Pre-Admission Entry Test of
the University based on the Higher Secondary Certificate (HSC) OR equivalent levet
subjects of English, Physics, Chemistry and Mathematics. OR

Foreigners and Overseas Pakistani candidates may take SAT examination in lieu of pre-
Admission Entry Test - he/she must score at least 800 and '1500 respectively in SAT I and
SAT ll in Physics, Chemistry and Mathematics.

c. English Language Skill

English Language skill is being tested through pre-Admission Entry Test.
Medium of instruction in all subjects is English.
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Hasilities:

Residences

a. On -Campus
(Hostel Facilities are of local standard)

Room Rent Security Deposit
(Refundable)

i) Cubicle Rs.900/- per month Rs.900/- per month Rs.15,000/-

-ii) Dormitory Rs.7OOl- per rnontlr

b. Off-Campus

Rent of rwo Bed Rooms flat approximately: Rs 10,000/- to Rs: 15,000/- per
month. Cost of living depends on individual's standard of living.

Food Canteen provides varieties of food on payment

Laundry On payment

Medical Faeililies Free

Security The NED University provides Security on campus.

Visa Processino:

As NED University does not entertain any admission request from Foreigners direcily.
Foreigners are admitted against reserved seats if their names are recommended nyine
Higher Education Commission of Pakistan (HEC) OR Economic Affairs Division (i\llinistry of
Education, Government of Pakistan) (EAD).

Service
rgescha
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8.1

8.1.1.

a)

b)

FEE AND CHARGES (NON_REFUNDABLE)

For Main Campus, LEJ and City Campus

Admission Fee to be paid once at the time of Admission
For locals
ln BE, BS (C5) and B. Arch Rs. 34,500/_
ln all remaining BS programmes Rs. 29;5001_
For Foreigners R s.3Og',tZO:/_

Following fee and charges to be paid at the start of
each semester:

iii) Candidates applying against more than one
category under Self Finance Scheme may only
deposit Self Finance Fee for any one category. ln
case of difference in amount of Self Finance, the
highest amount needs to be deposited"

SECURITY DEPOSIT

Security deposit of Rs.11,000/_ is includecj in the
admission fee to compensate breakage ancJ or any other
damage,. if any, caused by the stude-nt. This deposit or
such balance as may be available out of it, ihail fie
refunded to the student whenever he/she ceases to be
student of the University.

8.4 MISCELLANEOUS FEE

Ordinary Urgent

8.3

i) Semester (Tuition & Examination) Fee:r For all BE, BS (CS) and
B Arch programme *Rs.20,g90/_

r For all remaining BS
programmes *Rs.29,990/-

' Note: All deserving candidates are paid scholarship
against ttition fee from Merit/Neef, baseil
Scholarship subject to the availability of funds.

' ii) Students Facilitation Charges *Rs.4,610/_

iii) StLrdio Fee (For Architecture
Department only) *Rs.1,500/_

iv) Bench Fee (For BS lndustrial
Chemistry only) *Rs.1000/-

c) lf appiicable, fee (Tuition and Examination) for one
course *Rs. 5,50O/- (*subject to revision).

1 8.1.2. For Thar lnstitute of Engineering, Sciences and' Technology (T|EST)

a) Admission Fee to be paid
once at the time of Admission: Rs. 40,500/_

b) Following fee and charges to be paid at the start of
each semester:

i) Semester (Tuition &
Examination) Fee *Rs.27,050/_

Note: All deserving candidates are paid scholarship
against tuition fee from Merit/Need based
Scholarship subject to the availability of funds.

ii) Students Facilitation Charges *Rs.7,950/_

c) lf applicable, fee (Tuition and Examination) for one
course ERs. 5,500/- (*subject to revision).

8.2 CHARGES UNDER SELT-FINANCE SCHEME

a) Seif-Finance Fee must be paid in designated branches
of the bank and copy of receipt/ challin enclosecl with
application form; which shall not be refunded if
admitted under the scheme on payment of Fee and
Charges mentioned in para g.1 above.

i) Categories SF-1 to SF-5
for all disciplines.

ii) Categories SF-6 to SF- j.1

Rs.740,000/-

8.5 HOSTEL CHARGES

(No boarding will be provided by the University; however.
canteen facilities are available. Karachi resident rr. noi
eligible)

(a) Room Rent
i) Cubicle Rs.900l- per monthii) Dormitory Rs.7OO/- per month

(b) Service Charges Rs.900/- per month

(c) Hostel Security Deposit (Refundable):
i) For Locals Rs.3,000/-
ii) For Foreigners Rs.15,000/-

Note: All hostel charges will be taken in advance on
semester basis.

a) Mark Ceatificate
b) Transcript
c) lssuance of Degree
d) lssuance of Duplicate

Degree

e) Provisional Certificate
f) Re-totaling of Answer

Book (per script)

Rs. 600/- Rs.1000/-
Rs.700/- Rs.1,500/-
Rs.2,0001- Rs.a,000/

Rs.6,000/- Rs.12,000/

Rs.1,500/-

Rs. 800/-

8.5 OTHER EXPENSES

The student may find it convenient to own some books of
fundamental nature which help him not only in the First year
but throughout his/her stay at the University ancl everr
pgV.gnO Judicious purchase of such books with rhe guiciance of
his/her teachers is recommended. An outlay of about Rs.
10,000/- in the first instance for books and stationery shor_rld
generally. be adequate. ln addition, he is expected to own
orawtng tnstruments, scientific calculator and sets of tools
which may require additional Rs.6,000/-.

Rs. 940,000/-

www.neduet.edu.pk 92 | ,:



OFFICE OF ADMISSIONS
JINNAtr SINI)tr ilBDIOAI, IINIYI]ITSNY f,AITAOtrI

ls/

The Senior Joint Secretary (EC),
Ministry of Econornic Affairs,
(Economic Affairs Division),
Islamabad,

Rafiqui H.J. Shaheed Road, Karachi-7551.0, Tet: 02

Ref. No. JSMU/Adm issiorl2020 I 5 53

,

Date:30-09-2020

. j \ "ii:r,tr..ii; {ii;rhqg}}l$.fif,irt$}ffi ie5tffi&#tffiffi{i?1ff;fj i

r._:_"..^ rro.. an1n

SUBJECT:AD I OF I
F ER

SE ON

with reference to your letter No.l(1) FSl2o20-21, dated 24-09-2020. required information given below

MBBS, Sindh Medical College-JSMU

l-,..

'l

-\

nl.'\t
-J
\

':' . o
IN

si'
^nr' t t/rl

:

NOMAN AHSAN
Director Admissions
Jinnah Sindh Medical University, Karachi

opy to:
1. The P.egist,uai-JSl,.{Ij, Karachi
2. The P.S to V.C, JSMU. Karachi

C

c"-s)
ir

x\1--'

i) (l

Pakistan
Technical
Assistance
Program
(PrAP)

t8 PKR. 18700 PKR.47900 PKR. 12000

I .:,,i, f,rr.Gxul{tlitlrl$r.i, :,. 
,

PKR.25000

t

I

PKR. 103600

\ \

TAf )
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DOC#LU M HS/Ad m ission/Regi

Issue dated: \ot Og tzozo

LIAQUAT I]NIVERSITY
OF MEDICAL & HEALTH SCIENCES, JAMSHORO SINDH, PAKISTAN.

Tel: No.9213305, Fax: 92L3306
Email: reEistrarlumhs@vahoo.com, reEistrar@lumhs.edu.okWeb Site: www.lumhs.edu.pk

7,,

REGISTRAR ,SAY NO TO CORRUPTION'

To,
Owais Nauman Kundi

Senior Joint Secretary (EC)
Government of Pakistan
Ministry of Economic Affairs
(Economic Affairs Division) Islamabad

Subject:- ADMISSION OF FOREIGN STI]DENT S IN PROFESSIONAI, TITUTIONS
OF PAKTSTAN {INDER PAKISTAN TECHNICAI, ASSISTANCF],

.:

ROG ESSION 1

With reference to your letter No.1(i)FS/2020-21 d.ated 24th September, 2020. on the
subject cited above. The requisite information regarding annual fee Structure and living expenses for
Foreign National students under (PTAP) is as under.

) Admission / Tui tion Fee (MBBS / Bt)S)

First vear fee

Second Year to Final Year (tbr each year) -

PKR.60,100/-

PKR.36,900i-

o : "ni

:t:
.: C{:

..1: r;
A. \,
\r L:'

i*
!

.t
.l

A)

(i)

(ii)

Copy forwarded for information to:-

1. P.S to the Vice-Chancellor, LUMHS Jamshoro

AI-Tibri International Hostel (for Boys)

Room Charges - PKR.4,400/- per month

Air-Conditioner Charges (1-ton split)- PKR.7,700/- per month

Payment may be received in advance for whole 3 months i 6 months.

B) Other Hostels (for Boys and Girls)

First year fee PKR.16,300/-

ar) PKR.11,300/-Second Year to Final Year (for each

R. SAROO
REGISTRAR L

LIAQUAT UNIVERSITY OF MEDICAL
& HEALTH SCiENCES JAMSHORO

t'i
i'
al..,
i' t
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f,lrq,bh
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D
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Principal
de'Montmorency College of Dentistry,

Lahore.
Ph # (042), 37669521, Fax # (M2) 3764L770

ruo.-*L*fu-Pcq Datud-.,t ^ lle=-,2020

To,

Mr. Owais Nauman Kundi
Senior Joint Secretary,
Governmant of Paklstan'fifinistry of tconomic ililfairs.

(Economic Affair Division Islambad)

Subject: ADMISSION OF FOREIGN STUDENTS IN PROFESSIONAL INSTITUTIONS OF
PAKISTAN UNDER PAKISTAN TECHNICAL ASSISTANCE PROGRAMME
(PTAP) SESSION 2o1e-2O2O.

With reference to your letter No.1(1)F512020-21, on the subject
cited above.

Please find enclosed herewith the requisite information regarding
Annual Fee Structure and living espenses of de'Montmorency College of
Dentistry, Lahore.

sR.NO. PARTICULARS AMOUNT

1 College Fee Rs. 30150/-

2 Hostel Fee Rs. 50,000/-

3 UHS Examination Fee Rs. 5750/-

4. Mess Charges Rs. 60000/ (Year Approx)

Total Rs. 145,900/-

Pri
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AYUB MEDICAL COLLEGE
ABBOTTABAD-PAKISTAN

PABX:381 907, Dean: 931 I 100, FAX: 93 t I lOt Grams: .AYUBMED'
Email

No.F.6-27lSAS/AMCi 

"q 
s3 Dated a I ,6' /2020

Mr. Owais Nauman Kundi
Government of pakistan
Ministry of Economic Affairs
(Economic Aftairs Division)
I-slamabad.

Subject:- ADMISISO
INSTITUTI

N OF FOREING ST'UDENTS IN
ONS OF PAKISTAN UNDER P

PROFESSIONAL
AKISTAN TECHNICAL

l9-S

n, '?: rtrlr;

"- i O;i(: :d:
i-,M.-:^:
' ) A:9:
'lMi ,:'\)./.(a'.'
9

r'crOEIrr 0)
di*>rJcoo

i:,i , .

.?.:0':j', i C\(".'ril rirhl
'jr*:-- ..:

Reference your lerter No.1( r)Fsr2o20_2r d,ated24rr, September" 2020 onthe above subject.

It is stated that as per admission policy there are rwo (02) seats reservedfor Foreign Students under Pakisian Technical Assisiance progru*-" (prAp) in AyubMedical college, Abbottabad. The fee structure for students admitted under prAp seatsis as under.

AD.,l/

tr(

to HEC.
Living expenditure (Mess+ Lar-rndry) Rs. 10000/- per montrr as equivarent

Fee structure for Foreign Students admitted under Self Finance seats

to HEC
Living expenditure (Mess+ Laundry) Rs. - per month as equivalent

A I\{EDICAL COLLEGE
AB

r

Sr(

S. No F'ee for Da olarSch tuS ed n t
I Rs z) 70tJ Per Annunt

foFee Br eoard r stu de t
'f
JRs. ))70/ Per Amum

S. No Fee for Scholar Stud ent Fee for Board er tus d en tI +6300$ I 0932 I PKR +6300$ 26 09I PKR
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OEFICE OF THE DEAN/PRINCIPAT
PUNJAB MEDICAL COLLEGE
FAISALABAD. PAKISTAN
Tel:041-9210080 Fax: 041-92 10081
website :www.pmc.edu.pk Email : principal@pmc.edu.pk

No: \ Date

.[o g )

1tb
lrol.p

The Senior Joint Secretary (EC)
(Owais Nauman Kundi)
Government of Pakistan,
Ministry of Economic Affairs & Statistics,
(ECONOMIC AF'FTARS DTVTSTON),
Islamabad.

\ tt? v

t.)

t ,-l

!i
( r')

I nrt:

'siF\:.N
h: l:

r:bi
r{: \:
r-i t !'

: o:
:{,i :'.i

?-. .li
,).. f j

Subject:- ADMISSION OF FOREIGN STUDENTS IN PROFESSIONAL
INSTITUTIONS OF PAKISTAN ER PAKISTAN TECHNICAL
ASSISTANCE PROGRAMME(PTAP) SESSION (2019.2020)

Kindly refer to your letter No.l(1)FS/2020-21dated 24tl' September,2020 on the

subject captioned above.

The requisite information is as undcr:-

College Fee:

Admission Fee Rs.200/-

Tuition Fee:

University Registration Fee ;

PMDC Registration Fee:

Other Fees Rs.8190/-

Hostel tr'ee:

Mess Fund

Hostel Servant Fund Rs 4000/- P.A

Living Expenditure: Rs.1200001- P.A.

V
,JtilxNnRrNCrPAL/ PUNJAB MEDICAL COLI.}IGE
FAISALABAD

Rs.16050/-

Rs.4000/-

Rs.4000/-

Hostel Fee: Rs.1200/- P.A

Electricity Charges Rs.14520/- P.A

Rs.14520/- P.ASui Gas Cirarges

Common Room Charges Rs.l200l- P.A

Rs.1200/- P.A
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No. 1(1)FSt2020-21
GOVERNMENT OF PAKISTAN

MINISTRY OF ECONOMIC AFFAIRS,
(ECONOMIC AFFAIRS DIVISION)

www.ead.gov.pk

Islamabad, 3Oth September, 2020

From : Section Officer (PTAP)
Tele : 051:9205973
Fax : 051:9211822

Subject: ADMISSION OF FOREIGN STUDENTS IN PROFESSIONAL
INSTITUTIONS OF PAKISTAN UNDER PAKISTAN TECHNICAL
ASSISTANCE PROGRAMME (PTAP) SESSION (2019.20)

Reference Pahic Pakistan High Commission (PAHIC) Male, Maldives Fax No.

Pol.1l9l2020 dated 22"d September, 2020 on the subject noted above and to state that the

required information in respect of Foreign Students under Pakistan Technical Assistance

Programme (PTAP) 2020-21is mentioned to be further conveyed to Pahic Male, Maldives.

Estimated Living

Expenses

2. It is, therefore, requested that the Ministry of Foregin Affairs, may please share

the annual fee structure and living expense, to Pahic Male, Maldives.

r\* L.

fr.'
(Pirah \tan)

Mr.Farhan Ahmed
Assistant Director,
Ministry of Foreign Affairs,lslamabad

S.No Name of Institutions Estimated Course Fee Detail

1 Dow Medical College Karachi Rs.l 10,0001-PlYear Rs.50,000/- P/Year

2 King Edward Medical

Medical College Lahore.

Rs.50,000/PlYear Rs.50,000/P lYear

a
J Punjab Medical

Faisalabad.

College 32440lPlYear Rs.1,890,80/P/Year
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BAHAUDDIN ZAKARIYA UNIVERSITY, MULTAN

Tel: Office (061) 9210097,Fax(Office): (061) 9210098

web Site: www.bzu.edu.pk. E-mail: registrar@bzu.edu. pk
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No.Ad- w&fu!furyts
Dated: t)*lo--2020.-ffi

Owais Nauman Kundi,

Senior Joint Secretary (EC),

Government of Pakistan,

Ministry of Economic Affairs,

(Economic Affairs Division),

Issslamabd.

Subject: - ADMISSION OF T'OREIGN STUDENTS IN PROFESIONAL

INSTITUTIONS OF PAKISTAN UNDER PAKISTAN TECHNICAL
ASSISTAI\ICE PORGRAMME (PTAP) SESSION QOI9.2O)

Sir,

Refer to your letter No. l(l)FS/2020-21 dated 02.09.2020 on the subject noted

above.

Find attached herewith the report received from Treasurer,BZU regarding fee and

living expense of foreign students under Pakistan Technical Assistance Ptrogram (ytAP) for the

discipline of Pharm-D and B.Sc Engineering that are being charged at the rate which are applicable

for the Pakistani students (copies attached).

Yours

Deputy
for Registrar

| )-' Ite yo vo

%,n
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d of Fee

I{egistra tion Fee

Adrnission Fee

Tuition Fee 24000
165

24000
r6s
200

0
11n

110

s50
4400
275 l

F.EE STRIJLI]'U i{E 2O2O

HARMA

3000 0

2290
24000

2200
0 0

2200 2200

24000 24000

0

2200

4

5

Medical Fee 165 165

2A0

16s

F-ee 200

BZLr-STC Fee

22.0

220

Fee 0

220

0

224
1r0 110 110 110ID Card Fee

Breakage F-ee

Bus Chalges

Library Services Fee

Vet'il'ication Fec

Utilitr- /-lhargcs

Coruingen! Charggs

Meclical Cetiircate F;"
Research ljuud
Ilxamination Fee

Internet

Scouting & Rovering Fee

RBFUNDABLE I TRANS
Union f'ee

Fee

Field Work F-ee

M

s50
4400
275

22AC

s50

4404

550

4400
550

4400
2i5 275 275

2

-)

4

5

6

1

9

I

1

1

1

I

i-o, 0i0 0

i320
44A

110

55 55 55

.. r 140

11U

t 440 440 !!0
110110 , 110

s000
2200

5000

2200

s!
s000

2200

0

5000

2200
5000

2200
Liblary i 6s0
D ep.q-tql enJll Ch ar ge s 220 224
Online Teachi-ng Suppor-t 2000 2000 2000

100 r00 , loo

Reirtal Fge 0 0 0

100 i 100

FERABLE FEE,/DUE

220

2000 2000

165 1ql
110

220 220 i

165 165 i65
110 1i0

270

220 220

, 110
i

1an
LL',1

110

270 270

224
44330

orncEB

Bahauddiu UdvesilY
,loVD

\
1

1st Annual 2nd Annual 3rd Annual 4th Annual Final Annual

'iotal 51400 44330 44330 4,1330

t 
l,t I
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1

2

?

Room Rent 7200 Per Head Per year

News Pa r and Ma ine 330 Per Head Per Year

Electric Cha 7500 Per Head Per year

4 Med I Fee Per Head Per year

5 Utensil fee

880

550 Per Head Per year

6 Hostel Sec 3000 Refundable

7 Mess Advance Where 4400 Refu nda ble

8 Gas Cha 3600 Per Head Per year

9 Common Room Fee 660 Per Head Per year

10 Mantinance Cha e5 L650 Per Head Per year

1L Tel one Cha 550 Per Head Per year

tz Hostel l.D. Card 100 Per Head Per year

*hr* nt{v/,"*.1t 
lrl)'" '"f

1c
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MEIRAN TINIVMSXTY OF ET.{GINEERING & TECHNOIOGY. JAMSHORO.

DIRECTORATB OF ADMISSIONS

No. MUET/DoAl125 Date: l4-09-2020.

Mr. Owais Nauman Kundi
Senior Joint Secretary (EC),
Ministry of Economic Affairs,
Govemment of Pakistan. lslamabad
Tel. No.: 051-9205973

SUBJECT: ADMISSION FOR FOREIGN STUDENTS IN PROFESSIONAL INSTITUTIONS OF
PAKISTAN UNDER PAKISTAN TECHNICAL ASSISTANCE PROCRAM (MAP) FOR
SESSION 2O2TI2I.

This is with reference to your office letter No. l(l)FS/2020-21, dated September 02,2020 and to inform
that the annual fee structure and hostel fee are as under:

(1) Fees oavable at the time of admission:

r . ---i_-.iiij
.i : .r-!:
l:-l : .crl:

,:*{i
iqq!

r {Ai
] 'l :-:
i-

ir "-{ :i
.1 

-
r,J

a)
b)
c)
d)
e)

Admission fee (Per Year)
Subject Society / PERN fee (Once)
Enrolment fee (Once)
HSC Marks Certificate Verification fee (Once)
Srnart ldentity Card fee (Once)

r2,000.00
r.200.00
r,000.00
r,s00.00
1,000.00

Total: Rs. 16.700.00

Rs. 2,500.00University Caution Money Deposit (Once)*

Refundatrle onlv after Completion of Degree Course. in case of cancellation of
admission at anv stase Caution Monev will not be refunded.

(2)

(3) Fees pavable at the time of hostel allotment:
a) Admission fee (Once)
b) Allotment Processing fee (Once)

(4)

Prof. Dr. Agha Faisal H ib
Director Adrnissions

Fees and Charges pavable at the start of each semester:
a) Tuition fee (Per Semester)
b) Games fee (Per Semester)
c) Development charges (Per Semester)
d) Examinations fee - for Regular Examinations (Per Semester)
e) Transport charges (Per Semester)

12.000.00
500.00

1,000.00
r,500.00
4,000.00

Room Deposit - Refundable (Once)

Fees to be chargecl at the start of each semester (For Boarders):
a) Hostel Identity Card fee (Per Semester)
b) Room charges (Per Semester)
c) Medical charges (Per Semester)
d) Sports charges (Per Semester)
e) Utility charges (Per Semester)

Total: Rs. 19.000.00

4,000.00
200.00

Total: Rs. 4.200.00

Rs. I,500.00

200.00
6,000.00

200.00
200.00

2,000.00

Total: Rs. 8.600.00

Note: TlTe foreign students will be charged USD. 1.000.00 per year (USD. 500.00 per semester) as room
charges. The other fees will be the same as given above. Besides that Pre-adr-nission test fee
amounting to Rs. 3,000-00 at the time of admission.

I
",-vTrl

Tel. No. 0222771704,Fax No.022 2109030 Sc
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OFFICE OF THE TREASURER

UNIVERSITY OIi TI{E PIINJAB
Quaid-e-A zam Campus, Lahore

845 15 -?- lo?.0

t/

DI /A.A.5 Dated

Mr. Owais Numan Kundi
Senior Joint Secretary (EC)

Government of Pakistan
Ministry of Economic Affairs
(Economic Affairs Division)
lslamabad.

Subject: ADMISSION OF FOREIGN STUDENTS lN PROFESSIONAT INSTITUTIONS OF PAKISTAN

UNDER PAKISTAN TECHNICAL ASSTSTANCE PROGRAMME (PTAP) SESSION (2019.20)

Please reference to your letter No. 1(1)FS/2020-2I dated 2nd September,2O2O on the

subject cited above.

Please find enclosed the requisite informatiorr as detaiied below

0 ia:+r:I i*
uN "$:q 

^l*i
,glitic)oE34se->\lEooo

i)

ii)
iii)

Fee Schedule of D-Pharmacy
Fee Schedule of B.Sc Engineering
Estimated Living Expenses

I (Muhammad Tahir Rafique)
Acting Treasurer

N/

%^,

c.c.

Registrar, University of the Punjab.
rrrQ

$o C
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09. FACULTY OF PHARTIAGY
l.Coltegc of phalrllacy

Pharm O I year Condenlod CouEo
l.Fee

Admission Fee

Tuition Fee

Breakag€ Fee

Fee Total

2.Servics

Bus Pass Chags

Examination Fee

Field Worldstudyflndustrial Tou
Lib.Security

Library Seruice

Mosque Maintenmce Fud
P.U. Dev. Fund

P.U. Medical Fe
P.U,S.T.C/ P.U.W.S.T.C

Sports Development & Swimming pool Fee

Spons Fund@UTDSA)

Students Geneml Fud
Services Total

3.Utiliries

Electricity Charges

P.U. Intemet Facility

Udlities Totat

4.Departmeilal Dues

Departmental Dues

Du6 Totsl

G. Total

Yoar

br

600

1,800

1,000

3,980

3,162

Pharm.O (Reeular), Annuet Stl.tem

600

1,050

1,000

3,980

2,922

000

1,800

1,000

600

1,800

1,000

3,980

3, t62

600

1,800

't,000

3,980

3,162

600

600

1,800

1,000

3,980

3,162

2,000

800

50

500

175

500

200

200

125

800

50

175

500

200

200

125

3,980

3,162

600

800

50

175

500

200

200

't25

800

50

175

500

200

2N
125

800

50

175

500

200

200

125

800

50

175

500

200

200

125

1,820

725

5,000

1,820

725

1,820

725

1,520

725

1,820

725

1,820

725

10,00010,000 10,000 r0,000 10,000

bt znd tor 4rh 5th

3,400 2,650 3,400 3,400 3,400 3,400

9,192 11,452 9,792 9,152 9,792 9,192

2,545 2,545 2,545 2,545 2,545 2,545

5,000

20,137

10,000 10,000 10,000 10,000 10,000
26,ill 8,7t7 25,1?7 25,737 25,197

tsol
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3. Institute of Ghemical Engineering & Technology

Semester

B Sc -Engg (Regular) / Semester System

l.Fee

Admission Fee

Breakage Fee

Tuition Fee

Fee Total

300

500

525

300

900

300

500

525

400

5o

300

500

525

300

500

900

300

500

900

300

f,UU

900

300

500

525

2.Services

Bus Pass Chrges

Exmination Fee

Result Notification Fee

Field WorVStudy/lndustrial Tour

Lib.Secuity

Library Seruice

Mosque Maintenmce Fmd

P.U. Dev. Fmd

P.U. Medical Fee

P.U.S.T.C/ P.U.Vr'.S.T.C

Sports Development & Swiming Pool Fee

sports Fud(PUTDSA)

Deparunetrtal Society Fee

Students General Fmd

Servics Total

3.Utilities

Electricity Chtrges

P.U. Intemet Facility

Utiliti$ Total

4.Depaxtmental Dues

Deparhnental Dues

Departmental Dues Total

G. Total

910

725

910

725

1,990

9,487

475

500

400

910

175

200

200

910

'125

910

7,500 7,500 7,500

1,990

9,447

100

500

2,000

400

50

500

175

500

200

200

910

125

1,990

9,487

100

500

400

'1,990

9,487

100

500

175

500

200

200

910

125

1,990

9,487

100

500

910

1,990

9,487

100

500

1,990

9,487

100

500

400

50

400

910

725

400

50

175

500

200

200

910

125

910

1,990

9,487

475

500

400

9't0910

910910910

7,5007,500 7,500 7,500 7,500

[8sl

lst 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th 7rh 8rh

1,325 1,325 't,325 1,325 1,700 1,700 1,700 1.700

17.137 13,387 't4,637 't3,387 14,637 13,762 14,637 13,762

1,635 910 1,635 9'10 1,635 910 1,635 910

7,500 7,500 7,500 7,500 7,500 7,500 7,500 7,500

27,597 23,122 25,097 23,',t22 25,472 23,A72 25,472 23,a72
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Account No. 01820000534603 Account No. 01820000634603

Cubical

Admission fee 150 Admission fee 150

Room Rent 1200 Room Rent t440

Electricity L760 Electricity 2200

Medical 240 Medical 240

water 110 water 110

HostelSecurity 1000 HostelSecurity 3500

Mess Security 3500 Mess Security 4000

Mess Charges 500 Mess Charges 0

Utensil 300 Utensil 300

Service Charges 5200 Service Charges 5200

Common Room 300 Common Room 300

Common Utilities 300 Common Utilities 400

Prayer Room 400 Prayer Room 350

Gass Chrrges 4000 Gass Charges 4000

Others 3500 Others 850

Total 22r'EA Total 23040
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d. DUES/ FEE SCHEDUL,E
BS/ BBIT/B.COM/BBA/LLB/ LLM/ MA/ MS/ M.SC./ MPA/MBA/M.COM/ MLS/MIOM/MBSM/ MPhiU PhD

Morning & self-supporting (efternooJ ileplica/ Evening) programs

General Instructions: ACADEMIG YEAR 2}ig-20 
__e' - -v'

l' Registration fee, if not already registered with university of thelpunjab @ Rs. 3,720l-2' Result Notification fee will be charged @ Rs. 100/- per semester
3' Late deposit fee within l5 days is Rs. 300/- within 30 days is Rs.. 400/-, after 30 days is Rs.500/- and

re-admission fee is Rs' 600/-' The Heads of the Departments/centres/ Institutev constituent colleges
may waive off.late fee deposit fine.

4' Library security is refundable within one year after the completion of the session.,/ J vsr srlvr ruv vull

\}/5' Foreign students/ children of Pakistani ex-patriots (overseas students) in addition to the usual
prescribed fees of the university and the Department concerned, shall pay us dollar 1,000/- once at
the time of admission in the particular bank accounts of the University.

6' The Students who cannot appear in examination because of genuine.*.ur./ reason shall be allowed
to appear in re-sit examination within one week after the examination subject to the payment of
special examination fee of Rs'5,000/- for one course. If the number of courses is more than one then a
lump sum of Rs' 10,000/- shall be paid as special examination 6e to the department.

7 ' The departmental dues will be utilized for department's development, examination expenses
(including thesis evaluation, viva voce etc.) ID cards, computei Labs, Lab. Maintenance /
chemicals' Equipment, Departmental society fee, etc. Proper aicount ofdepartmenkl dues will be
maintained by the departments and all the expenditure shall be ihcurred after pre-audit.

8' All departments/ Institutes/ colleges/centers will deposit all the fees except deparhnental dues in
respective University,s main income account. *

9' university Regular Teachers/ Employees (including retired), thJi. rpoor"s, children and relatives
studying in any of University Department/centre/lnstitute/constituent college under regular classes
will be granted concession from payment of fees as under:
a) i' 100% concession in tuition fee, Medical Fee, Mosque Furid, pusrc/ puwsTc Fee foruniversity teachers / employees, ih"i. spouses ;r;;h,i[",

ii'100% concession in tuition fee to brother, sister, nephed niece or orphan dependent onuniversity teacher or employee ' ------' "yr.r

b) Self-Supporting /Replica classes: M {
i' 50% concession in tuition fee along with total Medical Fee, Mosque Fund, puSTC/ puwsrcfor university teachers / employees, trreir spous* *J.nilor. 

r s.s' r

ii. 50oZ'concession in fuition fee to brother, sister, nepheW niece or orphan dependent on university
teacher or employee. .

iii' 100% concession in Departmental dues (for regularL sem-supporting classes)

t3y
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